

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg1

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				3 yr renewal with escalation of 3% ea yr Up charge from 1 color NA, Embroidered Tag line \$4/ea					
1	10	Trousers Super Dress	Fecheimer #42281 (#45281 in women) or approved equal, 75/25 Poly/Wool 11.5-12 oz, freedom fit II Super Dress Class A to include hem and added honor guard piping, 3/4" wide belt loops, quarter top pockets, alterations for short, regular and long. Cost of gold braid COLOR: Black. Sizes: Men & Women All women's trousers are fashion fit	Black	28-42	69.00	690.00	\$	\$
					Men	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Alterations	0.00	0.00	\$	\$
				Black	Gold Braid	12.00	120.00		
					0-24	69.00	690.00	\$	\$
					Women			\$	\$
					Alterations	0.00	0.00		
					Gold Braid	12.00	120.00		
2	200	Trousers Patrol	Fecheimer #3910 ( #3960 in women) or approved equal, 100 % polyester gabardine weave, 12-12.5 oz with brass zipper, standard belt loop, quarter top pockets, alterations for short, regular and long. Cost of gold braid COLOR: Black. Sizes: Men & Women All women's trousers are fashion fit Class A, B, C to include hem	Black	28-42	40.00	4,000.00	\$	\$
					Men	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Alterations	0.00	0.00	\$	\$
				Black	Gold Braid	12.00	1,200.00		
					0-24	40.00	4,000.00	\$	\$
					Women	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Alterations	0.00	\$	\$	\$
					Gold Braid	12.00	1,200.00		
3	260	Tactical Pant	#F524350 equals R525250 men pants and #F525450 women or approved equal Ripstop with teflon 65/35 poly/cotton Propper lightweight tactical pant with free belt. To include hem alterations	Black	28-50	32.00	4,160.00	\$	\$
					Men	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Alterations	0.00			
				Black	0-24	32.00	4,160.00	\$	\$
					Women	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Alterations	0.00			

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg2

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
4	10	Tactical Short Men	#F525350 Propper Tactical Shorts or approved equal 9" inseam, water repellent finish (DWR), reinforced seat, nine pockets, 65% polyester & 35% cotton, 6.5 oz. Waist measurements men sizes only	Black	28-54 Men	29.00	290.00	\$	\$
5	5	Tactical Short Women	511 Taclite Pro or approved equal 9" inseam, water repellent finish, reinforced seat, pockets, ripstop 65% polyester/35% cotton	Black	0-24 Women	38.00	190.00	\$	\$
6	360	Long Sleeve Shirts	Men Fecheimer #45W6600 and Women #102W6600 or approved equal 65/35 polyester / rayon, Tropical - 10-10.5 oz 7 button placket front, shoulder straps cross stitched pleated pockets with scalloped flaps and velcro closures 5 silicone military creases, 2 in front, 3 in back hidden pencil compartment in left breast pocket metal eylet badge holder, 1/4" double needle stitching elbow reinforcement on long sleeves. Sewing on shoulder patches <i>epaulet insignia for rank as specified</i>	White	14-21 Neck Size S - 3XL Sleeve 32-39 L Men	52.00 \$	9,360.00 \$	\$ \$	\$ \$
					28-52 Bust Size S - 3XL Sleeve 32-39 L Women	50.00 \$	9,000.00 \$	\$ \$	\$ \$
					Sewing Shoulder Patches	0.00	\$	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg3

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
7	180	Short Sleeve Shirts	Men Fecheimer #95R6600 and Women 152R6600 or approved equal 65/35 polyester / rayon, Tropical - 10-10.5 oz 7 button placket front, shoulder straps cross stitched pleated pockets with scalloped flaps and velcro closures 5 silicone military creases, 2 in front, 3 in back hidden pencil compartment in left breast pocket metal eylet badge holder, 1/4" double needle stitching Sewing on shoulder patches <i>epaulet insignia for rank as specified</i>	White	14-21 Neck Size	48.00	4,320.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Men	\$	\$	\$	\$
					28-52 Bust Size	45.00	4,050.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Women	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Sewing Shoulder Patches	0.00	\$	\$	\$
8	720	Long Sleeve Shirts	Men Fecheimer #19R6604 and Women #103R6604 or approved equal 65/35 polyester / rayon, Tropical - 10-10.5 oz 7 button placket front, sholder straps cross stitched pleated pockets with scalloped flaps and velcro closures 5 silicone military creases, 2 in front, 3 in back hidden pencil compartment in left breast pocket metal eylet badge holder, 1/4" double needle stitching elbow reinforcement on long sleeves. Sewing on shoulder patches <i>Chevrons when specified</i>	Silver Tan	14-21 Neck Size	52.00	18,720.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Sleeve 32-39 L Men	\$	\$	\$	\$
					28-52 Bust Size	50.00	18,000.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Sleeve 32-39 L Women	\$	\$	\$	\$
					Sewing Shoulder Patches	0.00	\$	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Pg4

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
9	180	Short Sleeve Shirts	Men Fecheimer #696604 and Women 153R6604 or approved equal 65/35 polyester / rayon, Tropical - 10-10.5 oz 7 button placket front, sholder straps cross stitched pleated pockets with scalloped flaps and velcro closures 5 silicone military creases, 2 in front, 3 in back hidden pencil compartment in left breast pocket metal eylet badge holder, 1/4" double needle stitching Sewing on shoulder patches <i>Chevrons/insignia as specified</i>	Silver Tan	14-21 Neck Size S - 3XL Men	48.00	4,410.00	\$	\$
					28-52 Bust Size S - 3XL Women	45.00	4,050.00	\$	\$
					Sewing Shoulder Patches	\$ 0.00	\$	\$	\$
10	10	Polo Long Sleeve Shirts	Men K5141 and Women K5181LC or approved equal Elbeco UFS Performance Tactical Polo 100% polyester swiss pique knot 7.25 oz/ sq yd machine washable, microbial dual micro shoulder pockets and center mic loop poly/lycra rib knit cut on long sleeve only hidden pen pocket on sleeve, comfort cut <b>ADD EMBROIDERY PRICE:</b> ALL polo shirts will be embroidered to specifications including but not limited to "patch" or "badge" embroidery on left chest. *right shoulder embroidery if specified *Name embroidery on right chest if specified * Unit name embroidery on right chest if specified  <i>Add embroidery as specified</i>	Black	S - 3XL Men	45.00	450.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Women	45.00	450.00	\$	\$
					Embroidery	12.00	120.00	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg5

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				<b>Item No#</b>					
11	15	Tactical Shirts Long Sleeve	Men #F5312 and Women #F5305-50 or approved equal Propper tactical shirt 65/35 polyster & cotton, lightweight ripstop, fade, shrink, wrinkle resistant breathable fabric tested with DuPont Teflon fabric protector, hidden collar stay, two chest pen pockets, two chest zippered pockets, two box pleated chest pockets with hook/loop closures shoulder epaulets with buttons reinforced elbow on long sleeves, hidden zipper mock button front  <b>ADD EMBROIDERY PRICE:</b> All tactical shirts will be embroidered to specification including but not limited to: *Badge embroidery on left chest *1st line = Unit *2nd line = First Initial, Last Name * Sewing on shoulder patches  <i>Add embroidery as specified</i>	Khaki	S - 3XL Men	32.50	260.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Women	32.50	227.50	\$	\$
				Embroidery		12.00	180.00	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg6

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
Item No#									
12	30	Polo Short Sleeve Shirts	Men K5172LC and Women K5142 Tan or approved equal Elbeco UFX Performance Tactical Polo swiss pique knot 7.25 oz/sq yd machine washable, microbial dual micro shoulder pockets and center mic loop poly/lycra hidden pen pocket on sleeve comfort cut	K5172LC Men Tan	S - 3XL Men	40.00	600.00	\$	\$
				K5137 Men Spruce Green		40.00	600.00	\$	\$
				K5131 Men Black		40.00	600.00	\$	\$
				K5142 Women Tan	S - 3XL Women	40.00	600.00	\$	\$
				K5177LC Women Spruce Green		40.00	600.00	\$	\$
				K517LC Women Black		40.00	600.00	\$	\$
				<i>Add embroidery as specified</i>				Embroidery	12.00

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email [marty@stdlaw.net](mailto:marty@stdlaw.net) / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg7

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
13	15	Tactical Shirts Short Sleeve	Men #F5311 and Women #F5304-50 or approved equal Propper tactical shirt Fade, shrink and wrinkle resistant lightweight breathable ripstop fabric treated with Dupont Telfon fabric protector, repels stains and liquids, hidden collar stays, two chest pen pockets and two zippered chest pockets. Two box-pleated chest pockets with hook and loop closure. Shoulder epaulets with buttons, hidden zipper (mock button) front for ease of use <b>ADD EMBROIDERY PRICE:</b> All tactical shirts will be embroidered to specification including but not limited to: *Badge embroidery on left chest *1st line = Unit *2nd line = First Initial, Last Name Yellow/Gold Lettering on right chest <i>epaulet insignia and/or chevrons where specified. Sewing on shoulder patches</i>	Khaki	S - 3XL Men	32.00	256.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Women	32.00	224.00	\$	\$
				Embroidery		12.00	180.00	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg8

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
14	10	Under Vest Short Sleeve	Men #UVS106 and Women #UVS108 or approved equal Elbeco UV1 undervest shirt Visible shirt, 100% textured stretch polyester tropical weave, 5.5 oz sq yd, machine washable, nano moisture wicking Knit torso, 100% featherweight performance polyester 4.25 oz/sq yd, machine washable, nano moisture wicking antimicrobial visible portion matches class a shirts. Dual comm side wire access openings flex underarm micro mesh vents <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sewing on Shoulder Patches</b></p> <i>Chevrons/insignia and/or embroidery as specified</i>	Spruce Green	S - 3XL Men	40.00	200.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Women	40.00	200.00	\$	\$
					Embroidery	0.00	\$	\$	\$
15	10	Under Vest Long Sleeve	Men #UVS105 and Women #UVS107 or approved equal Elbeco UV1 undervest shirt Visible shirt, 100% textured stretch polyester tropical weave, 5.5 oz sq yd, machine washable, nano moisture wicking Knit torso, 100% featherweight performance polyester 4.25 oz/sq yd, machine washable nano moisture wicking antimicrobial visible portion matches class a shirts. Dual comm side wire access openings flex underarm micro mesh vents <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sewing on Shoulder Patches</b></p> <i>Chevrons/insignia and/or embroidery as specified</i>	Spruce Green	S - 3XL Men	45.00	225.00	\$	\$
					S - 3XL Women	45.00	225.00	\$	\$
					Embroidery	0.00	\$	\$	\$



UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg9

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
Item No#									
16	35	Ties	Clip on ties 100% polyester or approved equal, 3 inches wide with permanent knot, buttonhole and loop.  Neck break away velcro ties	Black	Long	5.00	175.00	\$	\$
					Medium	4.50	157.50	\$	\$
					Short	4.00	140.00	\$	\$
					Length	6.50	227.50	\$	\$
17	30	Tie Tacks	Full color enameled 1/4" diameter with chain, "State of Ohio" symbol, or approved equal Color: gold and silver metal  Without chain pricing	Gold & Silver Metal		6.50	195.00	\$	\$
					w/o chain	6.50	195.00	\$	\$
18	30	Trouser Belt	Leather basket weave, 1-1/4" with silver or gold buckle or approved equal  Size 26-46 & Size 48+	Black	26-46	20.00	400.00	\$	\$
					48+	20.00	200.00	\$	\$
19	5	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7955 Ergo Tec (curve) outer click on basket weave or approved equal.	All items in Basket Weave Black	26 thru 52	65.00	325.00	\$	\$
20	10	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7950 Accumold Elite (straight) outer click on or approved equal.  Size 28 thru 46 and Size 48 thru 52	All items in Basket Weave Black	28 thru 46	45.00	225.00	\$	\$
					48 thru 52	45.00	225.00	\$	\$
21	20	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7205 Nylon Liner Belt velcro smooth out or approved equal	Black	30 thru 44 46 thru 56	22.00	440.00	\$	\$
22	20	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7970 Accumold Elite Duty Belt. Outer buckless wrap on basketweave or approved equal	All items in Basket Weave Black	26 thru 46 48 thru 56	50.00	1,000.00	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Pg10

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
Item No#									
23	5	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7965 Ergo Tek Sam Browne outer buckle 2.25" inch chrome or brass basket weave or approved equal	All items in basket weave Black	26 thru 46 48 thru 56	60.00	300.00	\$	\$
24	20	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7900 Accu Mold Elite covered handcuff case basket weave or approved equal	All items in basket weave Black		21.50	430.00	\$	\$
25	20	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7902 Accu Mold Double Mag Pouch covered double pouch basketweave or approved equal	All items in basket weave Black		28.00	560.00	\$	\$
26	20	Duty Gear	Accu Mold Elite 7909 currently part #22103 Pepper Spray Holder basketweave or approved equal	All items in basket weave Black		6.50	130.00	\$	\$
27	10	Duty Gear	Bianchi #7906 Accu Mold Belt Keepers (4 pack) basket weave or approved equal	All items in basket weave Black		9.00	90.00	\$	\$
28	20	Flag Pin	Patriot Pin Stars and Stripes. American flag style horizontal pin size: 1 3/4" X 3/4" or approved equal Need sample to be provided, if required	American Flag Horizontal Pin	1 3/4" X 3/4"	5.00	100.00	\$	\$
29	20	Badges Breast	Blankington #B296 breast badge with rhodium or gold high glo finish, with full color of Ohio Seal. Size: 2 -1/8" X 3 - 1/8" or approved equal Engraving as specified	Rhodium Gold Hi-Glo Finish	2 -1/8" X 3 - 1/8"	45.00	450.00	\$	\$
					2 -1/8" X 3 - 1/8"	50.00	500.00	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg11

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
30	10	Badges Hat	Blankington #B880 hat badge with gold and/or silver finish, with full color State of Ohio Seal or approval equal Engraving as specified	Gold		45.00	225.00	\$	\$
				Silver		40.00	200.00	\$	\$
31	20	Name Plate	Name Plate standard one line with engraved first initial and last name or approved equal	Gold		9.00	90.00	\$	\$
				Silver		9.00	90.00	\$	\$
32	5	Badge Case	Perfect Fit #100D2/B296 Badge I.D. Holder. Cut dress leather recessed badge and ID Case. ID Size: 2 ¼" X 4 ¼" Badge Width 2 ½"		2 ¼" X 4 ¼" ID Size 2 ½" Badge Width	20.00	100.00	\$	\$
33	20	Service Stars	Gold Service Stars (Various) One, two, three, four and/or circle of five stars available upon request or approved equal	Gold	1 Star	4.00	16.00	\$	\$
					2 Star	6.00	24.00	\$	\$
					3 Star	7.00	28.00	\$	\$
					4 Star	9.00	36.00	\$	\$
					Circle 5 Star	10.00	40.00	\$	\$
34	15	Patrol Coat	Gerber Thriller SX Jacket. Multi weather 5 in 1 jacket, ansi reversible, waterproof breathable fabric, removable liner includes softshell liner, concealable hood optional or approved equal. This includes applying patches to shell and liner	Black Ansi	S -3XL	190.00	2,850.00	\$	\$
					Patches	0.00	\$	\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

Pg12

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
35	5	Coat Detective & Admin.	511 Valliant Duty Jacket including softshell liner, zip off sleeves and ID panels waterproof breathable fabric, blood borne pathogen resistant, seam sealed nylon outer shell housing a removable polyester softshell liner that can be worn alone. In addition, zip off sleeves provide a vest option for superior all weather versatility. Liner available separately as well. This valliant features removable ID panels and 511 Quixip system or approved equal. This includes adding patches to all sleeves	Black	S -3XL	240.00	1,200.00	\$	\$
					Patches	0.00	\$	\$	\$
36	20	Rain Coats	511 Long Hi Vis Raincoat with snap off bottom for parka length, waterproof seam-sealed shell reverse from black to Ansi 107-2010 Class III Level II hi-vis yellow The coat features mic and badge tabs on both surfaces. 3M Scotchlite reflective tape, pockets feature pass-through design. Bottom of coat snaps off for parka length rain protection	Black Ansi Yellow	S -3XL	110.00	2,220.00	\$	\$
37		Fleece Jacket	Harriton fleece jacket not hood, full zip up, 100% polyester, add embroidery on left chest		S -2XL	23.00		\$	\$

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Pg13

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
38	10	Hats	Stratton #F-40 or equal Regulation Army Campaign hat, 5X Beaver Felt, complete with campaign cords/acorns in silver , gold and black leather hinged back strap two piece leather back strap Color: Black Acorn Hat Band Color: Silver and Gold Plastic rain caps for campaign hats	Black	Standard	75.00	750.00	\$	\$
				Silver & Gold		7.00	70.00	\$	\$
				Plastic		7.00	70.00	\$	\$
39	10	Campaign Cords	Standard Campaign Cords in Silver and/or Gold	Silver	Standard	7.00	70.00	\$	\$
				Gold		7.00	\$	\$	\$
40	10	Back Straps	Leather two piece back straps	Black	Standard	7.00	70.00	\$	\$
41			<b>CMP will supply patches/chevrons:</b>						
			Cost of adding chevrons			0.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of adding insignia			0.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of adding patches			0.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of changing buttons			0.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of tailoring uniform shirts			0.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of tailoring trousers			0.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of tailoring jacket sleeves			0.00	\$	\$	\$
Hems/Heming			0.00	\$	\$	\$			

UNIFORMS

Ranger Division

Pg14

Standard Law Enforcement Vendor / Number 188 / Martin Polito/ Phone 440-942-2800 /  
 Fax 440-942-7154 / email marty@stdlaw.net / PO NUMBER C07812

LN#	Approx. Qty:	Type:	Description:	Colors:	Sizes:	Unit Cost:	Extension:	Alt/Equal:	Unt Cost
				Item No#					
42			Providing Items and Sewing them on:						
			Cost of adding chevrons		Pair	6.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of adding insignia		Pair	4.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of adding patches		Pair	4.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of changing buttons		each	1.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of tailoring uniform shirts			12.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of tailoring trousers			10.00	\$	\$	\$
			Cost of tailoring jacket sleeves			12.00	\$	\$	\$
			Hems/Heming			6.00	\$	\$	\$